UNOFFICIAL CEBNEL,

2002-07—-17 08:45:3%
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Cook County Recorder 23.50

AL

LOAN NC.: 0613454759
002077815

DRAFTED BY:

DANIELLE RIDER

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP
2600 WEST BIG BEAVER
TROY, MI 48084

After Recording Mail To:
Irving Z Rapaport
Barbara Rapaport

2156 Claridg= Ln
Northbrook, IL 60062

In consideratioci. of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt
secured by the Morstgage executed by

IRVING Z. RAPAPCRT AND

BARBARA RAPAPORT, HUS3AND AND WIFE

as Mortgagor, and recorded.on 05-30-01 as document number
0010456791 in the Recorder's Office of COOK Cocunty,

held by REVERE MTG., LTD., (as mortgagee

the undersigned hereby releages said mortgage which formerly
encumbered the described real property Lo wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith
commonly Xknown as 2156 Claridge Ln, Nowchbrook IL 60062

PIN Number 04143010800000
DIN Number

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has fullright and authority
to release sald mortgage as successor in interest’ to the original
mortgagee.

Dated June 27, 2002 ow“g““”Wu
ABN-AMRO ﬁjage Group, Inc. \\x\;_\&l’;_...'..!f'??( (’o,,
.:.\ -'_,- -.".6\,"’
By 5§ CZK)-§H¥ H f“crnAF?Pﬁa E
P. ROBERTS 2 | eeem i =
Loan Servicing Officer ER S
’ 2. PUBLIC 5§
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS XTI )
COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) ”’f;’,‘:?"ﬁﬁ:‘?\\\“f‘t\

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on June 27, 2002
by P. ROBERTS, Loan Servicing Officer the foregoing Officer
of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

RITA D, WALLE .
Notary Public, Oakiand County, Michigan Nere A\ rotte
My Commission Expires January 13, 2004 Notary Public

PY&e3 030 P8O




o UNOFFICIAL COPY 535U

Tax ID Number: 04-14-301-004
Property Address: 2156 Claridge Lane r5'791
Northbroock, Il. 60062 10&‘,

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

I
AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN {I} THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 22, |
1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND !
SAVINGS BANK UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 2%, 1951 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 94707, !
AS LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER :
OF DEEDS OF 720K COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96327871, AS |
AMENDED BY ‘[hX( CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TQO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF JANUARY 6, 1997 !
BY AND BETWEE!N TLZSSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER l
OF DEEDS OF COQOIL-CUUNTY, ILLINCIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1597 AS DOCUMENT 9714105%, AS F
AMENDED BY THAT CELPMETN JOINDER TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE r
ROYAL RIDGE HOMEQOWNER:/DSSOCIATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATICN, AND ‘
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE (JF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS ON NOVEMBER i
12, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NC. 97846534, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FRCM TIME TC TIME
(COLLECTIVELY, THE GROUND IER3¥,; AND (II} THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE
"PREMISES"} LEGALLY DESCRIBELD AS:

LOT 1 IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, ZEING A SUBDIVISICN OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 1}, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE
VILLAGE COF NORTHBROOK, COOK COUNTY, 1LZLINOIS, PURSUANT TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECCRDER OF DEEDS OF 50K COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1857
AS DOCUMENT NO. 57818381,

COMMONLY XNOWN AS TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH
OF TECHNY ROAD, IN NORTHBROOK ILLINOIS.

EACH WITH RESPECT SOLELY TO THE BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AWD LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BUILDING SITE 73

BEING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL-RIDZE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORT!, PANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED_ WOVEMBER 3,
1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 57818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NCRTH 01 DEGREES 04 INUTES
54 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE QOF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 685.04 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 769.56 FEET TC THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A
CONCRETE FCUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2156 AND 2158 CLARIDGE LANE) FOR A
PLACE OF BEGINNKING; THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT THREE (3) COURSES AND
DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE, (1) NORTH
37 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST 36.92 FEET, (2) NORTH 52 DEGREES 32 MINUTES C7
SECONDS EAST 8.17 FEET, (3) NORTH 37 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST 192.33 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 52 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST 23.34 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE OF A
(Continued)

1ST8LL0200




Lo UNOFFICIAL COPY

A OG|3usU2T
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARTY WALL; THENCE SOUTH 37 DEGREES 27 MINUTES $3 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
CENTERLINE OF THE PARTY WALL FOR 64.00 FEET; THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE
NEXT FOUR (4) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL
OF SAID RESIDENCE; (1) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET;

(2} NORTH 37 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST 2.00 FEET; (3) SOUTH 52 DEGREES
32 MINUTES 07 SFCONDS WEST 15.29 FEET; (4) NORTH 37 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 53
SECONDS WEST <> .7, FEET; THENCE SOUTH 52 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST 12.21
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1722 SQUARE FEET, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS (THE "BUTIWTNG SITE") BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2156 CLARIDGE
LANE NORTHBROOK, ILLTYU2IS 60062.

PARCEL 2:

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TC TF£ 3UTLDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS {(BUT EXCLUDING THE 1
LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING S:TE LEGALLY DESCRIBED HEREIN {INCLUDING ANY

PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND IMPROVEMNENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE

COMMON AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTALN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,

RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FCx 1HE ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISICN DATED AS OF

NOVEMBER 3, 18997, AND RECORDED WITH THE C<FICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS OOCTMENT NO. 97820006 (THE

DECLARATION}, WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A LWELLING UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE

DECLARATION} ; SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIUNS OF THE GROUND LEASE.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENREFIT OF SUCH PARCELS AS SET
FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.

IST8LL0Z00




